Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilwoman Slaughter, 

the Council voted five (5) "ayes" and no (0) "nays" to approve the purchase for the plaque to honor former 

councilman Billy Voyles, in the amount of $4000.00 (four thousand dollars) plus $175.00 (one hundred 

seventy-five dollars) for freight charges. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye” Kama Slaughter 
“Aye” Casey Thames 
“Aye” Terry Snyder 
“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

Motion carried. 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER 
DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS PRESENTATIONS: 

e Water Superintendent Richard Kyle

[...]

(Agenda Item 16) 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilman Snyder and seconded by Councilwoman Slaughter, 

the Council voted five (5) “ayes” and no (0) “nays” to approve the purchase of a new vehicle for the Police 

Department, in the amount of $53,097.90 (fifty-three thousand ninety-seven dollars and ninety cents) paid 

to Scoggin Dickey Chevrolet Buick Subaru. 

Votes were as follows: 
“Aye" Kama Slaughter 

“Aye” Casey Thames 

“Aye” Terry Snyder 

“Aye” LaDaryl Bates 
“Aye” Coby Purcell 

Motion carried. 

Motion: Upon a motion made by Councilman Thames and seconded by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell, the 

Council voted five (5) “ayes” and no (0) “nays” to approve the purchase of new equipment for the Police 

Department in the amount of $6,715.40 (six thousand seven hundred fifteen dollars and forty cents) paid 

to Motorola Solutions and $3892.50 (three thousand eight hundred and ninety two dollars and fifty cents) 

paid to Stalker Radar. 
Votes were as follows: 

WINK CITY COUNCIL 
REGULAR MEETING 

Tuesday, February 13, 2024 
6:00 P.M. 

FOR THE FOLLOWING MEETING: 
e January 16, 2024 

(Agenda Item 23) 
Motion:  Upon a motion made by Mayor Pro Tem Purcell and seconded by Councilman Snyder, the